

a

ITEM NO.29

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 527 OF 2012

ANURADHA CHAUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL CHAUDHARY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 30/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Amarish Chandra Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None for the petitioner.

Proof of service of pleadings not yet filed on record. Needful be  
done by the next date.

List again on 14.12.2012.

|  
|

|  
|

|(M.A.SAYEED)  
|REGISTRAR

|  
|

hj